
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2016

1st QUARTER OF 2016
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

2/5/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

Public Assistance Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$15,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$20,000,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/8/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY 15 Pre-Disaster Mitigation. Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$1,984,077

$0

$661,359

$2,645,437

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/29/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Home Visiting Program and Network Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Health 
Resources & Services 
Admin

$7,136,908

$0

$0

$7,136,908

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/3/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Continuation of funds and activities previously 
awarded under TS11-1101, APPLETREE. 
5U61TS000169-05

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$374,054

$0

$0

$374,054

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/29/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Tobacco Prevention and Cessation 
Program 2016

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$956,355

$239,089

$0

$1,195,444

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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2/1/2016 Arkansas Economic 
Development Commission-
Energy Office

Clean Cities Outreach, Education and 
Performance Tracking

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Energy

$30,000

$0

$0

$30,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/15/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Beaver Lake-Prairie Creek Access Weigh-in Facility City of Rogers, 
Benton County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$187,500

$32,500

$30,000

$250,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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